504434091 06/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4480792

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
TOM JÆGER			02/16/2016	
DOMINIK MAREK DOM	INIAK		02/15/2016	
MARCEL GAUSMANN			03/09/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name: GRUNDFOS HOLDING A/S				
Street Address:	POUL DI	JE JENSENS VEJ 7		
City:	BJERRIN	BJERRINGBRO		
State/Country:	DENMAF	DENMARK		
Postal Code:	8850			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:				
	15	5540208		
Application Number:		5540208		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (9 pe sent to t	5540208 049)760-9502 She e-mail address first; if that is unsucces		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	OATA (9 pe sent to t provided;	5540208 049)760-9502		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (9 pe sent to t provided; 9 ² ef	5540208 949)760-9502 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (49-760-0404 iiling@knobbe.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (9 pe sent to t provided; 9 ² ef	5540208 949)760-9502 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucces <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 49-760-0404 Filing@knobbe.com RIC S. FURMAN		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (9 pe sent to t provided; 9 ² ef El Kl	5540208 949)760-9502 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (49-760-0404 filing@knobbe.com RIC S. FURMAN NOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (9 provided; 9 ² ef El Kl 20	5540208 5540208 5540208 5640-9502 5760-9502 5760-9502 5760-9502 57760-9502 57760-9502 57760-9502 57760-9502 57760-9502 577777 577777 577777 57777 577777 577777 577777 577777 577777 577777 577777 577777 577777 5777777 5777777 5777777 57777777 577777777		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (9 provided; 9 ² ef El Ki 20 IF	5540208 (49)760-9502 (<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i>) <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> (49-760-0404 (iling@knobbe.com RIC S. FURMAN NOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP 040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR (VINE, CALIFORNIA 92614		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (9 provided; 9 ² ef El Ki 20 IF	5540208 649)760-9502 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via b 49-760-0404 Filing@knobbe.com RIC S. FURMAN NOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP 040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 PLOUG189.004APC		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Address Line 4:	DATA (9 provided; 9 ² ef El Ki 20 IF	5540208 949)760-9502 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (49-760-0404 filing@knobbe.com RIC S. FURMAN NOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP 040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 PLOUG189.004APC ERIC FURMAN		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (9 provided; 9 ² ef El Ki 20 IF	5540208 (49)760-9502 (he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (49-760-0404 filing@knobbe.com RIC S. FURMAN NOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP 040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 PLOUG189.004APC ERIC FURMAN /Eric Furman/		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (9 provided; 9 ² ef El Ki 20 IF	5540208 949)760-9502 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (49-760-0404 filing@knobbe.com RIC S. FURMAN NOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP 040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 PLOUG189.004APC ERIC FURMAN		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (9 provided; 92 ef El Kl 20 IF UMBER:	5540208 949)760-9502 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (49-760-0404 filing@knobbe.com RIC S. FURMAN NOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP 040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 PLOUG189.004APC ERIC FURMAN /Eric Furman/ 06/27/2017 026US01#page1.tif		

source=Signed Assignment_EP_55026US01#page4.tif source=Signed Assignment_EP_55026US01#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042831 FRAME: 0325

ASSIGNMENT

I/we, the undersigned,

Tom Jæger Golfhaven 4, 3.tv 9000 Aalborg Denmark

Dominik Marek Dominiak ul. Chryzantem 3 m 23 91-718 Lodz Poland

Marcel Gausmann Bendelstr. 29. 52062 Aachen Germany

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/Assignors) hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have assigned all my/our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

TUBULAR ELEMENTS FOR CAKE FILTRATION

for which a European patent application was filed on 30 December 2014 under the number 14200575.0

to

Grundfos Holding A/S Poul Due Jensens Vej 7 8850 Bjerringbro Denmark

a limited company existing under the laws of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee/Assignees).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee/Assignees is/are hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its/their discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it/they so desires/desire. This assignment also includes any divisional applications derived from such applications.

This Assignment also includes my/our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

55026EP01

PATENT REEL: 042831 FRAME: 0326 The Assignor/Assignors hereby agree to execute, without further consideration, any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue, re-examinations, extensions, substitutes and divisions, which may be granted therefore to the said Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignors: 16/2 2016 Signature, Tom Jaco Witness: nabro ¹⁶/2-16 Place and date Signature, witness ZENIA MARIE HORGERED VIEN Name of witness (in capital letters) KERMACTZATION B, VELLE 986 - 8860 - X STRUC Address, witness

Bannotso 15/2-0.16

Place and date

Signature, Dominik Marek Dominiak

Witness:

19/2-16 <u>Place and date</u>

LEECC Signature, witness

Zentin ninele Vidences 10 per

<u>KER MMERVEDEN 18, VELE</u>V <u>18866 (11:57R.077</u> Address, witness

55026EP01

Kachen, 09/03/2016 Place and date

a for

Signature, Marcel Gausmann

Witness:

Aucher 03/03/2016

Place and date

BAI Signature, witness <u>BENEDIKT</u> <u>AUME/ER</u> Name of witness (in capital letters) Bohishotste 22 52064 Auchen, Germany Address, witness

	and the second	8	
<u>Actingation 18. Pes 2016</u> Place and date	track	Rec	
Place and date	Signature for Grundfos Holding A/S		
	FRANK	PETERIEN	
	Name and title		

55026EP01

RECORDED: 06/27/2017